+ Commercial purpose to the Promoters by allotment Letter under 

Reference No.3609/1000936/811, dated 27.04.2022 on the terms 

and conditions and for the lease premium as contained in the said 

Allotment Letter 

AND WHEREAS: 

The Promoters M/S. INFINITY INFRA paid to the Corporation a sum 

of Rs.434,348,394.48/- (Rupees Forty Three Crore Forty Three 

Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Four and 

Forty Eight Paise Only) as and by way of full and final payment of 

lease premium of the said plot as per the terms of Allotment. 

AND WHEREAS: 

By an Agreement to Lease dated: 9th February, 2023 made at CBD, 

Belapur, Navi Mumbai, and entered into between the CITY AND